

HR0982 LRB094 19815 RAS 56800 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Mohsin Dada on being named 4 one the top four school business officials in the nation by the 5 Association of School Business Officials International (ASBO 6 International) and being awarded the organization's

7 Distinguished Professional Eagle Award; and

- 8 WHEREAS, Mohsin Dada serves as the assistant 9 superintendent of business services for School District 54; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Mohsin Dada is committed to continuously
 11 improving the services he offers for the benefit of both
 12 children and stakeholders; and
- WHEREAS, The Eagle Awards honor school business officials
 who exemplify leadership in the profession; the award is the
 highest honor that the ASBO International bestows upon its
 members; four awards are given out each year during the
 organization's annual meeting; and
- WHEREAS, In addition to the honor of receiving the
 Distinguished Professional Eagle Award, Mohsin Dada will be
 presented with a \$2,500 scholarship to be given to a high
 school student, a crystal eagle mantel piece, and an invitation
 to attend ASBO's Eagle Institute in Washington, D.C.;
 therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
 NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
 we congratulate Mohsin Dada on the occasion of being awarded
 the ASBO International's Distinguished Professional Eagle
 Award; and be it further
- 29 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

1 presented to Mohsin Dada as an expression of our esteem.